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Overview

Product Insights

e Brazil polypropylene prices remain stable this
week

e WCSA PP prices increase this week

e Asian polypropylene prices decline this week

e US polypropylene prices increase this week

e Turkey polypropylene prices remain stable this
week

e European polypropylene prices increase this
week

Global Polymer Prices

e During the week, the domestic market was rated
as being down, and sources indicated lower
prices.

e PLASTICUPDATES estimated spot
homopolymer-grade polypropylene prices along
West Coast South America at $1,080-1,110/mt,
up $25/mt from the previous week.

e Asian polypropylene prices decreased during
the week ending as year-end demand
remained elusive despite rising supply
levels.

e Spot export and contract domestic
polypropylene prices increased during the
week ending, as exports were primarily
deemed to be impractical and feedstock
costs increased to a level not seen in more
than six months.

e CFR Turkey polypropylene fiber spot prices
were evaluated at $1,020-1,050/mt,
remaining unchanged week over week.

e Due to sluggish demand and producers'
efforts to eliminate excess inventory before
the year's end, European polypropylene
prices were unchanged in the week ending
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FAR EAST/SOUTH EAST ASIA POLYMER -
POLYPROPYLENE

Assessment

Polypropylene
Block Copolymer

Polyﬁropylene
Bloc
Copolymer

Polyﬁropylene
Block Copolymer

Polypropylene Block
Copolymer

Polyﬁropylene
Block Copolymer

Polypropylene Block
Copolymer

Polypropylene Bopp
Polypropylene Bopp
Polypropylene Bopp
Polypropylene Bopp
Polypropylene Bopp
Polypropylene Film
Polypropylene Film
Polypropylene Film
Polypropylene Film
Polypropylene Film
Polypropylene Film
Polypropylene Film
Polypropylene Film
Polypropylene Injection
Polypropylene Injection
Polypropylene Injection
Polypropylene Injection
Polypropylene Injection

Polypropylene Injection

CFR Bangladesh

CFR Far East Asia

CFR Sri Lanka

CFR South East Asia

CFR India

CFR Pakistan

CFR Bangladesh

CFR Far East Asia

CFR South East Asia

CFR India

CFR Pakistan

CFR Sri Lanka

CFR Pakistan

CFR Far East Asia

CFR Bangladesh

CFR Sri Lanka

CFR South East Asia

CFR India

CFR Sri Lanka

CFR India

CFR Sri Lanka

CFR South East Asia

CFR Bangladesh

CFR Pakistan

CFR Far East Asia

Lower Price

1070

905

1060

955

1010

1050

1020
895
935
980

1020
1050

1020
895
895
1020
935
980
1050
960
1020
925
1000
1000

880

Page 2 of 8

1100

935

1090

985

1040

1080

1050

925

965

1010

1050

1080

1050

925

925

1050

965

1010

1080

990

1050

955

1030

1020

910

$ 00.00

$ 00.00

$-10.00

$-25.00

$-20.00

$-20.00

$ 00.00

$ 00.00

$-25.00

$-20.00

$-20.00

$-10.00

$-20.00

$00.00

$ 00.00

$ 00.00

$-25.00

$-20.00

$-10.00

$-20.00

$-10.00

$-25.00

$ 00.00

$-20.00

$ 00.00
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Polypropylene Raffia

Polypropylene Raffia

Polypropylene Raffia

Polypropylene Raffia

Polypropylene Raffia

Polypropylene Raffia

CFR India Bangladesh

CFR Bangladesh

CFR Pakistan

CFR South East
Asia

CFR Sri Lanka

CFR Far East Asia

Note: CFR (Cost and Freight).
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Brazil polypropylene prices remain stable this week
Through the week ending, the market for CFR Brazil polypropylene remained steady. During the week, the
domestic market was rated as being down, and sources indicated lower prices. But the balance between

supply and demand was fairly steady. Spot homopolymer-grade polypropylene prices are assessed at $1,150-

1,180/mt..
Assessment Basis Lower Price
Propylene CFR South East Asia 770 800 $00
Propylene CFR Taiwan 830 860 $ 00
Propylene FOB Korea 780 810 $ 00
Propylene CFR China 940 970 $00

Note: FAS — Free Alongside Ship (Port of Shipment) CFR (Cost and Freight)
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MIDDLE EAST POLYMER - POLYPROPYLENE (PP)

Assessment Lower Price

Polypropylene Bopp CFR Middle East 1015 1045 $ 00
Polypropylene CFR Middle East 1035 1055 $00
Copolymer

Polypropylene Film CFR Middle East 1025 1055 $00
Polypropylene Injection FOB Middle East 830 860 $ 00
Polypropylene Injection CER Middle East 995 1025 $00
Polypropylene Raffia FOB Middle East 830 860 $00
Polypropylene Raffia CFR Middle East 995 1025 $00

Note: AED Price Calculation - USD x 3.67 (For example: USD 1500 x 3.67 = AED 5,505); CFR (Cost and Freight)

EUROPE POLYMER FEEDSTOCK — PROPYLENE

Assessment Basis Lower Price

Polymer Grade FD NWE 780 810

Propylene €20.00
Polymer Grade CIF NWE 760 790
Propylene € 20.00

Note: FOB (Free on Board) NWE (North West Europe)
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EUROPE & TURKEY POLYMER - POLYPROPYLENE (PP)

Assessment Lower Price

Polypropylene FD NWE 1210 1240 €-20.00
Copolymer

Polypropylene FCA Antwerp 1190 1220 €-20.00
Copolymer

Polypropylene CRF Turkey 1050 1070 €-20.00
Copolymer

Polypropylene Homo

Injection FD NEW 1150 1180 €00
Polypropylene Homo

Injection FCA Antwerp 1130 1160 €00
Polypropylene Homo

Injection FD Turkey 980 1010 $ 00

Note: FD (Free Delivered) NWE (North West Europe) CFR (Cost and Freight) Note: FD NWE denotes FD Germany

USA POLYMER FEEDSTOCK - PROPYLENE

Assessment Basis Lower Price H|g_her Price
Price Change

Polymer Grade FD US Gulf 45 46 $1

Propylene

Refinery Grade FD US Gulf 8 10 $0

Propylene

Note: FOB (Free on Board).

USA & LATIN AMERICA POLYMER — POLYPROPYLENE (PP)

Assessment Basis Lower Price

Polypropylene CFR West Coast South $60.00
Copolymer America 1170 1200

Polypropylene CFR Brazil $00
Copolymer 1190 1220

Polypropylene CFR West Coast South $ 30.00
Homopolymer America 1090 1120

Polypropylene CFR Brazil 1150 1180 $ 00

Homopolymer

Polypropylene
Homopolymer FAS Houston 1080 1110 $20.00

Injection

Note: FAS — Free Alongside Ship (Port of Shipment) CFR (Cost and Freight)
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WCSA PP prices increase this week

PLASTICUPDATES estimated spot homopolymer-grade polypropylene prices along West Coast South
America at $1,080-1,110/mt, up $25/mt from the previous week. The copolymer-grade PP was assessed at
$1,160-1,190/mt, up $60/mt on the week, within trading levels heard at $1,150-$1,170/mt, and below an offer

heard at $1,190/mt.

Asian polypropylene prices decline this week

Asian polypropylene prices decreased during the week ending as year-end demand remained elusive despite
rising supply levels. Domestic prices in China tracked changes in the price of crude oil throughout the week
and were generally rangebound. Market players were largely apprehensive about longer-term supply
imbalances, while trade volumes remained acceptable.

Demand in Southeast Asia remained muted as consumers anticipated additional price reductions. Deals were
few since most converts hesitated to pay higher rates, despite offers remaining flat to higher on the week.

As pre-holiday demand has failed to pick up, market mood in South Asia has remained weak. Despite some
continuing turnarounds from certain local companies, converter demand in India remained weak, and local

prices dropped due to aggressive dealers.

US polypropylene prices increase this week

Spot export and contract domestic polypropylene prices increased during the week ending, as exports were
primarily deemed to be impractical and feedstock costs increased to a level not seen in more than six months.
The FAS Houston spot homopolymer injection grade polypropylene export prices were up by $30/mt and
were measured at $1,070-1,100/mt during the week. The FAS Houston co-polymer grade polypropylene was

stable and was measured at $1,110-1,140/mt during the week.

Turkey polypropylene prices remain stable this week

There was little trading activity in the week leading up to the Turkish polypropylene market. CFR Turkey

polypropylene fibre spot prices were evaluated at $1,020-1,050/mt, remaining unchanged week over
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week. CFR Turkey PP raffia spot prices were assessed stable on the week at $980-1,010/mt. CFR Turkey PP

homo injection spot prices were assessed unchanged on the week at $980-1,010/mt.

European polypropylene prices remain stable this week

Due to sluggish demand and producers' efforts to eliminate excess inventory before the year's end, European
polypropylene prices were unchanged in the week ending. Homo injection-grade polypropylene spot prices
were evaluated at Eurl,150-1,180/mt, steady for the week. The FD NWE copolymer PP spot price was
assessed at Eurl,210-1,240/mt, down Eur20/mt on the week.

Sellers were attempting to push through the monomer increase while facing economic challenges. Still,
downstream PP users were having trouble due to macroeconomic uncertainty that affected demand in a

sector that was already oversupplied.
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PlasticUpdates: Open Market Prices for 21th October 2023

Products Mumbai Delhi Kolkat: Hyderabad Bangalore Ahmedabad Chennai
PP

HO305G Raffia 93.25| 94.75 95.5 95.25 94.75 94.25 95.5
H350FG Lamination 96.25 97 97.79 98.29 98.75 97.5 99
H100EY Film 94.5 96.75 97.75 9 96.25 95.5 96.5
H110MA Injection Molding 92.75 9425 95 94.5 94.25 93.75 95.5
PPCP 95.79 94 99.5 98.29 98.5 97 98.75
SRM 100 NC RCP 99| 100| 101 102 101.75 100.25 1015
SRN 20 NC 100.25 101.75 103 102.75 103 101.5 103.25
H1110MG 10C 91.5 92.25 94.25 93.75 93.75 925 94.25
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COMPLIANCE: Plastic Updates is compliant with applicable federal and state laws and regulations including applicable
competition laws. In providing a market intelligence tool to its subscribers, Plastic Updates is mindful of not exposing its
subscribers or itself to legal risks.

The pricing analysts at Plastic Updates follow a strict compliance system which is subject to an internal process audit.
The methodology, standards, process, and policies followed by Plastic Updates are subject to regular review and
compliance checks.

Plasticupdates.com process is objective and impartial. While staying committed to providing relevant information to its
subscribers, Plastic Updates tries to maintain a competitively healthy and transparent process through independently
sourced information in a highly fragmented market.

Plastic Updates.com is merely a market intelligence services provider and is not involved in the actual transactions
between Buyers and Sellers. The market intelligence that is gathered, collated and presented by Plastic Updates is for
reference and information purposes only. Forecasts/updates provided by Plastic Updates is only one of the methods
used by subscribers to obtain

reliable price information.

Plasticupdates.com strives to conduct its business with honesty and integrity. Its aim is to reduce information asymmetry
in a fragmented market.

Appropriate legal safeguards are implemented by Plastic Updates to ensure that the information provided by it is not
used for the purposes of market manipulation. Plastic Updates maintains the confidentiality of its sources and
independently verifies all information it receives/ gathers.
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