

# **Polypropylene**

Volume 3 / Issue 18 / October21, 2023

#### **PUBLISHER**

Plastic Updates

www.plasticupdatescom

E-mail: info@plasticupdates.com

Plastic Updates makes every effort to ensure that the information displayed on this web site is accurate and complete, however it is not liable for any errors, inaccuracies, or omissions. Most of the information is liable to change without any intimation or notice. Plastic Updates will not be responsible for any decisions made based on the information provided on this web site.

#### COPYRIGHT©2023.

WWW.PLASTICUPDATES.COM. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. PLASTIC UPDATES MAKES NO WARRANTIES AS TO THE ACCURACY OF INFORMATION, OR RESULTS TO BE OBTAINED FROM USE. NO PORTION OF THIS PUBLICATION MAY BE PHOTOCOPIED, REPRODUCED, RETRANSMITTED, PUT INTO A COMPUTER SYSTEM OR OTHERWISE REDISTRIBUTED WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM PLASTIC UPDATES.

License and copyright: Kindly note that the Plastic Updates fee structure is applicable for individual (single user access) or corporate (multi user access) usage depending on the payment option selected by the subscriber. The subscriber is prohibited from making any secondary distribution of www.plasticupdates.com information without prior written permission of the Plastic Updates management. The subscriber's user agreement prohibits forwarding e-mail publications to unauthorized users without the prior written authorization of Plastic Updates Printing and distributing copies of the e-mail to unauthorized users is also prohibited.

#### **Overview**

#### **Product Insights**

- Brazil polypropylene prices remain stable this week
- WCSA PP prices increase this week
- Asian polypropylene prices decline this week
- US polypropylene prices increase this week
- Turkey polypropylene prices remain stable this week
- European polypropylene prices increase this week

#### **Global Polymer Prices**

- During the week, the domestic market was rated as being down, and sources indicated lower prices.
- PLASTICUPDATES estimated spot homopolymer-grade polypropylene prices along West Coast South America at \$1,080-1,110/mt, up \$25/mt from the previous week.
- Asian polypropylene prices decreased during the week ending as year-end demand remained elusive despite rising supply levels.
- Spot export and contract domestic polypropylene prices increased during the week ending, as exports were primarily deemed to be impractical and feedstock costs increased to a level not seen in more than six months.
- CFR Turkey polypropylene fiber spot prices were evaluated at \$1,020-1,050/mt, remaining unchanged week over week.
- Due to sluggish demand and producers' efforts to eliminate excess inventory before the year's end, European polypropylene prices were unchanged in the week ending

# FAR EAST/SOUTH EAST ASIA POLYMER – POLYPROPYLENE

POLYPROPYLENE				
Assessment	Basis	Lower Price	Higher Price	Price Change
Polypropylene Block Copolymer	CFR Bangladesh	1070	1100	\$ 00.00
Polypropylene Block Copolymer	CFR Far East Asia	905	935	\$ 00.00
Polypropylene Block Copolymer	CFR Sri Lanka	1060	1090	\$ -10.00
Polypropylene Block Copolymer	CFR South East Asia	955	985	\$ -25.00
Polypropylene Block Copolymer	CFR India	1010	1040	\$ -20.00
Polypropylene Block Copolymer	CFR Pakistan	1050	1080	\$ -20.00
Polypropylene Bopp	CFR Bangladesh	1020	1050	\$ 00.00
Polypropylene Bopp	CFR Far East Asia	895	925	\$ 00.00
Polypropylene Bopp	CFR South East Asia	935	965	\$-25.00
Polypropylene Bopp	CFR India	980	1010	\$ -20.00
Polypropylene Bopp	CFR Pakistan	1020	1050	\$ -20.00
Polypropylene Film	CFR Sri Lanka	1050	1080	\$ -10.00
Polypropylene Film	CFR Pakistan	1020	1050	\$ -20.00
Polypropylene Film	CFR Far East Asia	895	925	\$ 00.00
Polypropylene Film	CFR Bangladesh	895	925	\$ 00.00
Polypropylene Film	CFR Sri Lanka	1020	1050	\$ 00.00
Polypropylene Film	CFR South East Asia	935	965	\$ -25.00
Polypropylene Film	CFR India	980	1010	\$ -20.00
Polypropylene Film	CFR Sri Lanka	1050	1080	\$ -10.00
Polypropylene Injection	CFR India	960	990	\$ -20.00
Polypropylene Injection	CFR Sri Lanka	1020	1050	\$ -10.00
Polypropylene Injection	CFR South East Asia	925	955	\$ -25.00
Polypropylene Injection	CFR Bangladesh	1000	1030	\$ 00.00
Polypropylene Injection	CFR Pakistan	1000	1020	\$ -20.00
Polypropylene Injection	CFR Far East Asia	880	910	\$ 00.00

Polypropylene Raffia	CFR India Bangladesh	960	990	\$ -20.00
Polypropylene Raffia	CFR Bangladesh	1000	1030	\$ 00.00
Polypropylene Raffia	CFR Pakistan	1090	1020	\$ -20.00
Polypropylene Raffia	CFR South East Asia	925	955	\$ -25.00
Polypropylene Raffia	CFR Sri Lanka	1020	1050	\$ -10.00
Polypropylene Raffia	CFR Far East Asia	880	910	\$ 00.00
Note: CFR (	Cost and Freight).			

### Brazil polypropylene prices remain stable this week

Through the week ending, the market for CFR Brazil polypropylene remained steady. During the week, the domestic market was rated as being down, and sources indicated lower prices. But the balance between supply and demand was fairly steady. Spot homopolymer-grade polypropylene prices are assessed at \$1,150-1,180/mt..

FAST EAST/SOUTH EAST ASIA POLYMER FEEDSTOCK - PROPYLENE						
Assessment	Basis	Lower Price	Higher Price	Price Change		
Propylene	CFR South East Asia	770	800	\$ 00		
Propylene	CFR Taiwan	830	860	\$ 00		
Propylene	FOB Korea	780	810	\$ 00		
Propylene	CFR China	940	970	\$ 00		
Note: FAS – Free Alongside Ship (Port of Shipment) CFR (Cost and Freight)						

MIDDLE EAST POLYMER – POLYPROPYLENE (PP)						
Assessment	Basis	Lower Price	Higher Price	Price Change		
Polypropylene Bopp	CFR Middle East	1015	1045	\$ 00		
Polypropylene Copolymer	CFR Middle East	1035	1055	\$ 00		
Polypropylene Film	CFR Middle East	1025	1055	\$ 00		
Polypropylene Injection	FOB Middle East	830	860	\$ 00		
Polypropylene Injection	CFR Middle East	995	1025	\$ 00		
Polypropylene Raffia	FOB Middle East	830	860	\$ 00		
Polypropylene Raffia	CFR Middle East	995	1025	\$ 00		
Note: AED Price Calculation - USD x 3.67 (For example: USD 1500 x 3.67 = AED 5,505); CFR (Cost and Freight)						

EUROPE POLYMER FEEDSTOCK – PROPYLENE						
Assessment	Basis	Lower Price	Higher Price	Price Change		
Polymer Grade Propylene	FD NWE	780	810	€ 20.00		
Polymer Grade Propylene	CIF NWE	760	790	€ 20.00		

EUROPE & TURKEY POLYMER – POLYPROPYLENE (PP)						
Assessment	Basis	Lower Price	Higher Price	Price Change		
Polypropylene Copolymer	FD NWE	1210	1240	€ -20.00		
Polypropylene Copolymer	FCA Antwerp	1190	1220	€ -20.00		
Polypropylene Copolymer	CRF Turkey	1050	1070	€ -20.00		
Polypropylene Homo Injection	FD NEW	1150	1180	€ 00		
Polypropylene Homo Injection	FCA Antwerp	1130	1160	€ 00		
Polypropylene Homo Injection	FD Turkey	980	1010	\$ 00		

Note: FD (Free Delivered) NWE (North West Europe) CFR (Cost and Freight) Note: FD NWE denotes FD Germany

USA POLYMER FEEDSTOCK – PROPYLENE						
Assessment	Basis	Lower Price	Higher Price	Price Change		
Polymer Grade Propylene	FD US Gulf	45	46	\$ 1		
Refinery Grade Propylene	FD US Gulf	8	10	\$ 0		
Note: FOB (Free on Boa	ard).					

**USA & LATIN AMERICA POLYMER - POLYPROPYLENE (PP)** Higher Price Assessment Basis **Lower Price** Change **Price CFR West Coast South** \$60.00 Polypropylene 1170 1200 Copolymer **America** \$ 00 Polypropylene **CFR Brazil** 1190 1220 Copolymer Polypropylene Homopolymer **CFR West Coast South** \$ 30.00 1090 1120 **America** \$ 00 Polypropylene **CFR Brazil** 1150 1180 Homopolymer Polypropylene **FAS Houston** 1080 \$ 20.00 1110 Homopolymer Injection Note: FAS - Free Alongside Ship (Port of Shipment) CFR (Cost and Freight)

### WCSA PP prices increase this week

PLASTICUPDATES estimated spot homopolymer-grade polypropylene prices along West Coast South America at \$1,080-1,110/mt, up \$25/mt from the previous week. The copolymer-grade PP was assessed at \$1,160-1,190/mt, up \$60/mt on the week, within trading levels heard at \$1,150-\$1,170/mt, and below an offer heard at \$1,190/mt.

#### Asian polypropylene prices decline this week

Asian polypropylene prices decreased during the week ending as year-end demand remained elusive despite rising supply levels. Domestic prices in China tracked changes in the price of crude oil throughout the week and were generally rangebound. Market players were largely apprehensive about longer-term supply imbalances, while trade volumes remained acceptable.

Demand in Southeast Asia remained muted as consumers anticipated additional price reductions. Deals were few since most converts hesitated to pay higher rates, despite offers remaining flat to higher on the week. As pre-holiday demand has failed to pick up, market mood in South Asia has remained weak. Despite some continuing turnarounds from certain local companies, converter demand in India remained weak, and local prices dropped due to aggressive dealers.

### US polypropylene prices increase this week

Spot export and contract domestic polypropylene prices increased during the week ending, as exports were primarily deemed to be impractical and feedstock costs increased to a level not seen in more than six months. The FAS Houston spot homopolymer injection grade polypropylene export prices were up by \$30/mt and were measured at \$1,070-1,100/mt during the week. The FAS Houston co-polymer grade polypropylene was stable and was measured at \$1,110-1,140/mt during the week.

#### Turkey polypropylene prices remain stable this week

There was little trading activity in the week leading up to the Turkish polypropylene market. CFR Turkey polypropylene fibre spot prices were evaluated at \$1,020-1,050/mt, remaining unchanged week over

week. CFR Turkey PP raffia spot prices were assessed stable on the week at \$980-1,010/mt. CFR Turkey PP homo injection spot prices were assessed unchanged on the week at \$980-1,010/mt.

#### European polypropylene prices remain stable this week

Due to sluggish demand and producers' efforts to eliminate excess inventory before the year's end, European polypropylene prices were unchanged in the week ending. Homo injection-grade polypropylene spot prices were evaluated at Eur1,150-1,180/mt, steady for the week. The FD NWE copolymer PP spot price was assessed at Eur1,210-1,240/mt, down Eur20/mt on the week.

Sellers were attempting to push through the monomer increase while facing economic challenges. Still, downstream PP users were having trouble due to macroeconomic uncertainty that affected demand in a sector that was already oversupplied.

## PlasticUpdates: Open Market Prices for 21th October 2023

Products	Mumbai	Delhi	Kolkata	Hyderabad	Bangalore	Ahmedabad	Chennai
PP							
H030SG Raffia	93.25	94.75	95.5	95.25	94.75	94.25	95.5
H350FG Lamination	96.25	97	97.75	98.25	98.75	97.5	99
H100EY Film	94.5	96.75	97.75	96	96.25	95.5	96.5
H110MA Injection Molding	92.75	94.25	95	94.5	94.25	93.75	95.5
PPCP	95.75	98	99.5	98.25	98.5	97	98.75
SRM 100 NC RCP	99	100	101	102	101.75	100.25	101.5
SRN 20 NC	100.25	101.75	103	102.75	103	101.5	103.25
H1110MG IOC	91.5	92.25	94.25	93.75	93.75	92.5	94.25

**COMPLIANCE:** Plastic Updates is compliant with applicable federal and state laws and regulations including applicable competition laws. In providing a market intelligence tool to its subscribers, Plastic Updates is mindful of not exposing its subscribers or itself to legal risks.

The pricing analysts at Plastic Updates follow a strict compliance system which is subject to an internal process audit. The methodology, standards, process, and policies followed by Plastic Updates are subject to regular review and compliance checks.

Plasticupdates.com process is objective and impartial. While staying committed to providing relevant information to its subscribers, Plastic Updates tries to maintain a competitively healthy and transparent process through independently sourced information in a highly fragmented market.

Plastic Updates.com is merely a market intelligence services provider and is not involved in the actual transactions between Buyers and Sellers. The market intelligence that is gathered, collated and presented by Plastic Updates is for reference and information purposes only. Forecasts/updates provided by Plastic Updates is only one of the methods used by subscribers to obtain reliable price information.

Plasticupdates.com strives to conduct its business with honesty and integrity. Its aim is to reduce information asymmetry in a fragmented market.

Appropriate legal safeguards are implemented by Plastic Updates to ensure that the information provided by it is not used for the purposes of market manipulation. Plastic Updates maintains the confidentiality of its sources and independently verifies all information it receives/ gathers.